RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC		104/05/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O'Gara Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	8180 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78599064	SSI
Serial Number:	78599059	SAFETY & SECURITY INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-581-2838

Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Bayliss. paralegal

Address Line 1: Suite 1800; 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Bayliss, paralegal
Signature:	/Linda Bayliss, paralegal/
Date:	04/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0714

900046010

79066587

0 498 HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=w0683490#page1.tif source=w0683490#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0715

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 20 West 55th Street, New York, New York 10019, owns the trademarks shown in U.S. Trademark Application Serial Numbers 78/599059 and 78/599064 for the marks SAFETY & SECURITY INSTITUTE and SSI, respectively (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, O'Gara Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio having an address of 8180 Corporate Park Drive. Cint. OH 45242 of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS as well as the portion to which the marks pertain; if that business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Blue Chip Racing Resorts, LLC has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the $\frac{5}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2006.

BLUE CHIP RACING RESORTS, LLC

Name: Harvey C/Siegel

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION ISSUED/FILED

SSI 78/599,064 3/31/05

SAFETY & SECURITY INSTITUTE 78/599,059 3/31/05

RECORDED: 04/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0717